# **Alexander Hunter Galt**

( - 28 May 1935)

**Galt.** Suddenly, on Tuesday, May 28, 1935, at his residence, 2219 California street northwest, Alexander Hunter, husband of Gertrude Bolling Galt. Funeral services at St. Alban's Church, Wisconsin avenue and Massachusetts avenue northwest on Wednesday, May 29, at 3 p.m. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, May 28, 1935, p. A4

### Alexander H. Galt Claimed By Death

#### Brother-in-Law of Mrs. Woodrow Wilson Was Connected With R.F.C.

Alexander Hunter Galt, brother-in-law of Mrs. Edith Galt Wilson, widow of President Woodrow Wilson, died early today at his residence, 2210 California street.

A special reporter to the Governing Board of the Reconstruction Finance Corporation, Mr. Galt had not been ill, but was stricken in his sleep, presumably with a heart attack.

A native of Washington, Mr. Galt was a cousin of Normal Galt, the jeweler, who was Mrs. Wilson's first husband, and married Gertrude Bolling, Mrs. Wilson's sister.

He devoted much of his time to the study of church music and was a member of St. Alban's Choir at the time of his death.

Besides his widow, Mr. Galt is survived by a son, Alexander Hunter Galt, jr.

Funeral services will be held tomorrow at 3 p.m. At St. Alban's Church. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, May 29, 1935, p. A9

#### Alexander H. Galt Services Scheduled

## Burial in Congressional Cemetery for Brother-in-Law of Mrs. Wilson

Funeral services for Alexander Hunter Galt, brother-in-law of Mrs. Edith Galt Wilson, widow of the war President, were to be held at 3 p.m. Today at St. Alban's Church, followed by burial in Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Galt, who died early yesterday of a heart attack at his home, 2219 California street, was a special reporter to the governing board of the Reconstruction Finance Corp. He was a native of Washington.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Gertrude Bolling Galt, sister of Mrs. Wilson, and a son, Alexander H. Galt, jr.